5/28/04	128/04		70 <i>4</i>		Atty. Docket No. KAY01 T-339		
Form PTO-1594	06-01-2	004	IEE			OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			<u>Y</u>	0.3.	ratent and	Trademark Office	
To the Director of the Patent a 1027967		'65	origina	original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	1021001	2.	Name and add	dress of receiving	g party(ies	3)	
Kaydon Corporation		Name: Kaydon Acquisition VI, Inc.					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Internal Address: 315 East Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 300					
		Ann Arbor, MI 48108					
CorporationState Michigan	io.	Street Address: 315 East Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 300					
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			City: Ann Arbo	or State	: MI	Zip: 48108	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Ind	ividual(s) citizenship	o			
·	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Association				
_	_		General Partnership				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		☐ Corporation—State Delaware					
☑ Other <u>Assignment and Assumption Agreement</u>			Other				
Execution Date: December 31, 1993			designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No. (s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 770,731				
	Additional numbers at	tached?	☐ Yes <u>X</u> No				
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of appl	ications and registrat	tions involved	<b>1</b>	
Name: Carl S. Clark	Name: Carl S. Clark		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			☑ Enclosed				
Address: <u>Price, Heneveld, Cooper</u>			X Authorized	d to be charged to	o d <b>em</b> osits		
DeWitt & Litton			7100110111100		Z	<b>X</b>	
Street Address: Post Office Box 2	2567	8.	Deposit accoun	t number:		OF PUBL	
City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>Ml</u>	ZIP: <u>49501</u>			16-2463	- B3		
			(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if pa	ying by dep	<del>3 (3)</del>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE		9	C 02	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original</li> </ol>	d belief, the foregoi	ng infor	mation is true	e and correct ar	+ nd any at	DS S	
Carl S. Clark	150	Sol		5/2	5/04	, •	
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re			Date		
06/01/2004 EC90PER 00000009 770731	1						
01 FC:8521 40.00 OP	Language to a tradition of the		ttackmonto and de	animont:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This Assignment and Assumption Agreement is made and executed as of the 3/5<sup>+</sup> day of December, 1993, by and between Kaydon Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Kaydon"), and Kaydon Acquisition VI, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("K-VI"), with reference to the following facts:

- A. Kaydon entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 29, 1993 (the "Agreement"), by and between Kaydon, Industrial Techtonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ITI") and Axel Johnson, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AJI"), that provides for the acquisition by Kaydon from ITI of substantially all of ITI's assets.
- B. Section 19 of the Agreement permits the assignment by Kaydon of its rights and obligations under the Agreement to a wholly-owned subsidiary, and K-VI is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Kaydon.
- C. Kaydon desires to assign all of its rights and obligations under the Agreement to K-VI and K-VI desires to assume these rights and obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, Kaydon does hereby assign all of its rights and obligations under the Agreement to K-VI (subject to Kaydon's continuing liability as set forth in Section 19 of the Agreement), and K-VI hereby accepts this assignment and agrees to assume and perform all of Kaydon's obligations under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this instrument by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date set forth above.

KAYDON CORPORATION

By /

ts ///-5/1

KAYDON ACQUISITION VI, INC

By

Its

T:\LAGUE\1186\_999\AGREEMEN\ASSIGNME.SN JST\sn\121493

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0080